

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) No. 47/2023 in
WP(C) No. 1636/2021

Hamidullah Bhat. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Rehana, Advocate.

Vs.

Abhishaik Gupta & Others. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.11.2023

The office report reveals that the steps for service have not been taken by the petitioner for the issuance of notice to the respondents. The petitioner is requested to comply with the order dated 16.10.2023 within a period of five working days.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks subject to the taking of steps by the petitioner.

List on 22.12.2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI) (ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
20.11.2023
Shaista