

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 47/2023
In WP(C) 1636/2021

Hamidullah Bhat.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Agha Faisal Ali, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Senior Advocate with.

Vs.

Abhishaaik Gupta and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA vice
Ms. Masooda Jan, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA vice
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA for R- 2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER

29.12.2023

Statement of facts on behalf of Respondent No. 4 is filed.

Rest of the respondents shall file their statement of facts/
compliance report by the next date of hearing.

List again on 4th May, 2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

29.12.2023

"Hamid"