

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP (D) No. 47/2023

Hamidullah Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Razia Amin, Adv.

Vs.

Abhishaik Gupta & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B. A. Zargar, Adv. for 1
Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG for 2 to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

24.07.2024

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 submits that GP Fund case of the petitioner could not be forwarded to the Accountant General Office due to non-cooperation of the petitioner.

The petitioner has filed response to the statement of facts and has taken a plea that whatever was required has been supplied.

Let the petitioner file an affidavit and also place on record the documents which have been supplied by him to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4. He will also spell out difficulty, if any, faced by him in collecting certain documents so that appropriate orders are passed and the pension case of the petitioner is completed by respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file such affidavit with copy in advance to learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 21st August 2024.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

24.07.2024

Altaf