

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
CM(5502/2024)  
In CCP(D) 47/2023

Hamidullah Bhat.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate.

**Vs.**

Abhishak Gupta & Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.

**ORDER**

06.09.2024

**CM(5502/2024) :**

The application for the reasons stated therein is allowed and the date fixed in the main petition (CCP(D) 47/2023) is preponed to 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

CM is accordingly **disposed** of.

List CCP(D) 47/2023 on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI) (ATUL SREEDHARAN)  
JUDGE & KASHMIR AND LADAKH JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**

06.09.2024

"HAMID"