

Sr. No. 23

Suppl. Cause List. 1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 6828/2024 in**

**CCP (D) No. 47/2023**

**Hamidullah Bhat (Trali)**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms Monisa Manzoor, Adv. vice Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv.

**Vs.**

**Abhishaik Gupta & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with Mr. Mohd Younus Hafiz, AC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05.11.2024**

Heard on CM No. 6828/2024 which is an application for early hearing.

The main case is listed on 9<sup>th</sup> December 2024. However, as the petitioner is more than 80 years of age, and in view of emergency made out, as the petitioner has filed the contempt petition seeks enforcement of the order which granted him retiral benefits, the application is allowed.

The main case be listed on 8<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

CM is disposed of.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**05.11.2024**

Altaf