

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(D) 47/2023
In WP(C) 1636/2021
CM(4833/2024)**

Hamidullah Bhat (Trali).

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Senior Advocate.

Vs.

Abhishaik Gupta & Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B. A. Zargar, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Raheela Khan, Assisting Counsel for R-2to 4.

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge.**

ORDE R

11.02.2025

The judgment dated 5th June, 2023 passed by this Court in WP(C) 1636/2021, is yet to be complied with by the respondents.

The judgment directs the respondents to pay retiral benefits including the GPF to the petitioner as expeditiously as possible. More than one and half year has passed, however, the respondents have not done the needful.

Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, learned Senior Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted last and final opportunity to comply with the judgment dated 5th June, 2023 and file compliance report, indicating clearly the retiral benefit including the GPF paid to the petitioner.

List again on 25.04.2025.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

11.02.2025

"HAMID"