

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) No. 47/2023

Hamidullah Bhat

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana, Adv, vice Mr. Z.A.Qureshi, Sr. Adv.

Vs.

Abhishaik Gupta and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B.A.Zargar, Advocate, for 1
Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG, with Mr. Mohammad Younis, AC, for 2
to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.04.2025

01. In compliance to Order dated 11th February, 2025, fresh statement of facts dated 24th March, 2025, has been filed by the respondent no. 4, a perusal whereof indicates that the GP Fund payable to the petitioner has been re-worked and matter has been re-submitted to the District Fund Office, Srinagar, for final settlement. It is submitted that all the requisite documents have already been sent to the Chief Accounts Officer, District Fund Office, Srinagar. [CAO].
02. In view of the aforesaid, the response from CAO, District Fund Office, Srinagar, would be required so that the Judgment passed by this Court is complied with in letter and spirit.
03. Mr. A.R.Malik, learned SR. AAG, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to come up with the compliance report on behalf of CAO, Fund Office, Srinagar.
04. List on 7th May, 2025.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
25.04.2025
"Shamim Dar"