

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(D) 47/2023 in[WP(C) 1636/2021

HAMIDULLAH BHAT

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms Rehana, Adv. vice
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

ABHISHAIK GUPTA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel
Mr. B.A. Zargar, Advocate for 1

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

07.05.2025

Compliance report by the CAO, District Fund Office, Srinagar, in terms of order dated 25th April, 2025, has not been filed.

Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG, appearing on behalf of CAO, District Fund Office, Srinagar, prays for and is granted week's time to come with the compliance report with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 21.05.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

07.05.2025

"ARIF"