

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(D) 47/2023 in[WP(C) 1636/2021]

HAMIDULLAH BHAT (TRALI) ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms Rehana, Advocate

Vs.

ABHISHAIK GUPTA AND ORS.- ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG
Mr. B.A. Zargar, Advocate for 1

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R
31.05.2025

Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, learned Sr. AAG, appearing on behalf of the respondent-Chief Accounts Officer, District fund Office, Srinagar submits that needful has been done, and a copy whereof has been provided to learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted week's time to seek instructions from his client.

List on 06.06.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
31.05.2025
"ARIF"