

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(D) 47/2023 in[WP(C) 1636/2021]**

**HAMIDULLAH BHAT**

**...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms. Rehana, Advocate

**Vs.**

**ABHISHAIK GUPTA AND ORS.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG with  
Mr. M. Younis, AC  
Mr. B.A. Zargar, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDE R**

06.06.2025

The judgment passed by this Court has not been complied with nor has the Chief Accounts Officer, District Fund Office, Srinagar, come present.

In view of the aforesaid circumstances, we are left with no option but to direct the Chief Accounts Officer, District Fund Office, Srinagar, to appear in person along with all records pertaining to the G.P. Fund Account of the petitioner. He shall also ensure that the pending G.P. Fund, if any, payable to the petitioner is disbursed by the next date of hearing.

List on 21.07.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

06.06.2025

"ARIF"