

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(D) 47/2023 in[WP(C) 1636/2021]

Hamidullah Bhat

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anuraj Verma, Advocate

Vs.

Abhishaik Gupta and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla-ud-din Ganai, AAG.
Mr. B.A. Zargar, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.**

ORDER

29.07.2025

01. On the last date of hearing i.e., 21st July, 2025, this Court while taking note of the compliance report submitted by the respondents, also directed Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, learned Sr. AAG, to provide a copy thereof to the counsel for the petitioner.

02. In compliance with the order dated 21st July, 2025, compliance report has been supplied to the counsel for the petitioner. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the judgment has not been fully complied with, and that some amount on account of GP Fund is still outstanding. He, therefore, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file an affidavit of the petitioner indicating the money received and money payable on account of G.P. Fund.

03. List again on 02.09.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

29.07.2025

"Mir Arif"