

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 47/2023
CM(4833/2024)

HAMIDULLAH BHAT

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate vice
Mr. ZA Qureshi, Sr. Advocate
Vs.

ABHISHAIK GUPTA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG
Mr. B A Zargar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

02-09-2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted last opportunity to furnish necessary affidavit in terms of order dated July 29, 2025.

List on 27.10.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
02-09-2025
Aadil