

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(D) 47/2023  
In [WP(C) 1636/2021]**

**Hamidullah Bhat**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate vice  
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

**Abhishaik Gupta and Ors.**

सत्यमेव जयते

**...Respondent(s)**

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

27.10.2025

**1.** In compliance with order dated 02.09.2025, the petitioner has filed the requisite affidavit. However, the matter could not be considered due to the non-availability of Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

**2.** Adjourned.

**3.** List again on 01.12.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

27.10.2025

"Mir Arif"