

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(D) 47/2023

HAMIDULLAH BHAT

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv. with
Ms Rehana, Advocate

Vs.

ABHISHAIK GUPTA & ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, AC vice
Mr. Ab. Rashid Malik, Sr. AAG for 2 & 3
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate for 1

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

01.12.2025

1. In compliance with the order dated 2nd September, 2025, the petitioner has filed requisite affidavit. The response by the respondents shall be filed within a period of two weeks. This shall be the last and final opportunity, failing which respondent No. 2 shall appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 23.12.2025.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)

JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)

JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

01.12.2025

"ARIF"