

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(D) 47/2023

HAMIDULLAH BHAT

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms Rehana, Advocate vice
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv.

ABHISHAIK GUPTA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA
Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, Assisting Counsel for R-2 & R-3
Mr. B.A. Zargar, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R
23.12.2025

1. As the statement of facts/compliance report filed by the appearing counsel for the respondents, the judgment dated 5th June 2023, appears to have been complied with. However, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to seek instructions from the petitioner. May do so within a period of four weeks.
2. List on 25.02.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

23.12.2025

"ARIF