

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 47/2023 in
[WP(C) 1636/2021]

HAMIDULLAH BHAT

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A.Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anurag Verma, Advocate

Vs.

ABHISHAIK GUPTA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilayas Laway, GA
Mr. B.A. Zargar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

15.04.2026

01. Mr. Ilayas Laway, learned GA, appearing on behalf of respondents submits that a part of the judgment has been complied, whereas retiral benefits are yet to be paid.
02. Let the respondents file an updated compliance report within a period of 8 weeks.
03. List again on 6th July 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

15.04.2026

"S.Nuzhat"